
 

 

 
 

Wednesday 6th September 2023 –  

Informal Communion Service at 7.30pm in St Peter’s Church 

Wednesday 4th October 2023 -  

Beetle Drive at 7.30pm in St Peter’s Parish Hall (downstairs Lounge) 

Wednesday 1st November 2023 -  

Christmas Meal - St Peter’s Parish Hall (downstairs Lounge)  

(£15 per person - Please contact Revd. Ann to book) 

Wednesday 6th December 2022  

Christmas Crafts (small charge for resources) at 7.30pm  

in St Peter’s Parish Hall (downstairs Lounge) 

Wednesday 10th January 2024 (Please note not 1st week of month) 

New Year Social at 7.30pm in St Peter’s Parish Hall (downstairs Lounge) 

Wednesday 7th February 2024  

Embroidery - Burse and Veils – talk by Eleanor Zeurcher at 7.30pm in 

St Peter’s Parish Hall (downstairs Lounge) 

Wednesday 6th March 2024  

Spring Crafts (small charge for resources) at 7.30pm in St Peter’s 

Parish Hall (downstairs Lounge) 

Wednesday 10th April 2024 - (Please note not 1st week of month) 

TBC at 7.30pm in St Peter’s Parish Hall (downstairs Lounge)  

Wednesday 1st May 2024  

Spring Meal at 7.30pm in St Peter’s Parish Hall (downstairs Lounge) 

(£15 per person - Please contact Revd. Ann to book) 

Wednesday 5th June 2024  

TBC at 7.30pm in St Peter’s Parish Hall (downstairs Lounge) 

Wednesday 3rd July 2024  

Social evening at 7.30pm in St Peter’s Parish Hall (downstairs Lounge) 
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ALL AGES WELCOME! COME AND JOIN US! 


